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2016 Amended Felony Bail Schedule
(Including Selected Misdemeanors)

Introduction

Pursuant to Penal Code section 1269b(c), the judges of the Madera CounlY

Superior Court hereby adopt this felony bqil schedule. The purpose.of this
schedule is to establish an àmount upon which a person arrested without awatrant
may be released from custocly prior to appearance in court.

At the person's first court appearance_, the amounl of bail, if aly, shall lie within
the sognd discretion of the juïiciat officer presiding over that hearing, pursuant.to
penal Code section 1269b(b). The bail am-ount set by said judicial officer may be

greater or less than the amòúnt indicated in this schedule, subject to the provisions

of Penal Code section 1275.

This felony bail schedule may also be used by a magistrate in establishingbail
pursuant tó Penal Code sectión 815a, at lle time an arrest warrant is issued,
'ho*.u.r, the amount of bail remains in the sound discretion of the magistrate.

Total Bail Amount

The total bail for an offense shall be the sum of the amount specifically listed for
the offense in this schedule and the amounts listed for all applicable enhancements

atrd prior convictions. If a felony offense.is not specif,rcally.listed in this schedule,

bail should be set according to the following schedule based on the maximum term

of incarceration provided for under the law:

Upper Term 3 Years $10,000
Uþþer Term 4 Years 520,000
Upper Term 5 Years $25,000
Uþþer Term 6 Years $30,000
Uþper Term 7 Years $35,000
Uþper Term 8 Years 540,000

Upper Term 9 Years .

Upper Term 10 Years
Upper Term 11 Years .

Upper Term 12 Years .

Upper Term 16 Years .

All Life Sentences

$50,000
$60,000
$70,000

. . $80,000

. . $90,000

. $500,000

If a misdemeanor offense is not specifically listed in this schedule, bail shall be set

in the amount of $5,000.

Bail When Two or More Offenses Charged

Generally, when a person is booked into the Madera County Department of
Correctióár or charyed in a criminal complaint for two or more offenses, bail shall

be the amount comi'uted under this schedule for the charge having. the highest bail,

including all applicable amounts for enhancements and prior convictions. The

exception to this general rule is when:
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the offenses are committed against separate victims;
the offenses are committed on separate dates; or
where separate sex offenses are committed on the same victim and each
offense may be punished separately.

Bail amounts for enhancements and prior convictions shall be added to an
aggregate bail amount one time per arrestee, defendant or case.

Applications for Deviation from Bail Schedule

If a person is arrested without a warrant for a bailable felony offense or for a
misdemeanor otl-ense involving the violation of a domestic violence restraining
order and apeace officer has reasonable cause to believe that the amount of bail
provided for in this schedule is insufficient to assure the person's appearance_or to
ãssure the protection of a victim of domestic violence, or a family member of such
victim, the peace officer shall prepare a declaration under penalty of perjury
setting forth the facts and circumstances in support of the officer's belief and
submit said declaration to the on-call duty magistrate in Madera County.

The duty magistrate to whom the application is made ffi&y, in his or her discretion,
set bail in an amount that he or she deems sufficient to assure the person's
appearance or to assure the protection of a victim of domestic violence or a family
member of such victim. The duty magistrate, to whom the application is
submitted, flây also set bail on the terms and conditions that he or she, in his or her
discretion, deems appropriate to assure the person's appearance or to assure the
protection of a victim of domestic violence or a family member of such victim.

The peace officer requesting deviation from this bail schedule must submit to the
duty magistrate a proposed written order to increase bail along with the officer's
declaration in support of his or her application.

When Deviation from Bail Schedule is Not Permitted

Penal Code section 1270.1 prohibits an arrestee from being released on bail in an
amount other than the amount set forth in this bail schedule prior to a hearing
in open court for any of the following violations:

1) violent felonies as defined in Penal Code section 667.5(c), with the
exception of Penal Code section 460(a);

2) serious felonies as defined in Penal Code section fi92.7(c);
3) violations of Penal Code sections 136.1(c),262,273.5, felony 422 and

646.9; and
4) violation of Penal Code section 273.6 if the detained persons made threats to

kill or harm, has engaged in violence against or has gone to the residence or
workplace of the protected pafty.

r)
2)
3)

t'
!
ñ
à
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Arrests Alleging Supervision Violations

When a person has been arrested, without a warrant, for an alleged violation of
post-conviction supervision, bail shall be set in the following amounts:

Felony probation No Bail
No Bail
No Bail
No Bail
$ 10,000 or the bail
set forth in this schedule
for the underlying offense,
whichever is greater

Parole
Mandatory supervision
Post-Release Community Supervisron
Misdemeanor probation

In the event an arrest warrant is issued for an alleged violation of any type of post-
conviction supervision, bail shall be set in the amount set forth on the face of the
warrant.

Bail in Cases Alleging Prior Convictions
for Serious or Violent Felonies

If a person is charged with or arrested without awarrant for a bailable felony
offense and it is alleged that the person has suffered one or more prior convictions
for a serious felony, as defined in Penal Code section 1192.7(c), or a violent
felony, as defîned in Penal Code section 667(c), in addition to the bail set for that
offense, the following amount shall be added to the aggregate bail amount:

1) if one prior serious/violent felony alleged . $50,000
$75,0002 if two or more serious/violent felonies alleged

aJ if two or more serious/violent felonies alleged and
the person is exposed to 25 years to life in prison . $200,000

Bail in Cases Alleging fJse or Discharge of a Firearm
or Injury Resulting from the IJse of a Firearm

If a person is charged with or arrested without a warrant for any felony identified
in Penal Code section 12022.53(a) and it is further alleged that the person
personally used a firearm, as defined in section 12022.53(b), discharged a firearm,
ãs defined in section I2022.53(c), or personally and intentionally discharged a

firearm causing greatbodily injury or death, as defined in section I2022.53(d), in
addition to the bail set for that offense, the following amount shall be added to the
aggregate bail amount:

for the personal use of a ftrearm $ 100,000
$250,000for the discharge of a firearm . . . . .

for the personal and intentional discharge of a
firearm causing in great bodily injury or death

l)
2)
3)
4)
s)

)
)

1)
2)
3)

a
-)
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PENAL CODE

Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

32 Accessory to a crime Same as underlying crime

67 Bribery of state executive officer 25,000

67.s(b) Bribery of public officer/employee 25 )000

68 Bribe, soliciting by public officer/employee 25,000

69 Obsfructirrg/resisLing/llu'catetrittg executive officer 25,000

92 , 93 Bribery offering/accepting by judges/jurors/referees 50,000

113 Manufacture/sale false citizenship or resident alien
documents 25,000

1r4 Use of false documents to conceal true citizenship 25,000

115 Offering false/forged documents for filing 25,000

118 Periury 25,000

127 Subornation of perjury 25,000

136. 1(a),(¡) D i s suadi ng witne s s from rep orting/te sti flz ing I app earing 30,000

136.1(c) D i s su adin g witne s s from rep orti n g/te sti flri ng I app earing
by force or threat of force, to further conspiracy, prior
conviction for same, or for pecuniary gain 100,000

137(a),(b) Influencing testimony 100,000

l46a Impersonation of officers 25,000

148(b),(c),(d) Remove/take weapon from peace officer 25,000

148.1 False bomb report 25,000

r49 Assault by peace officer under color of authority 25,000

165 Bribery of councilman/supervisor/etc 25,000

r66(b) Willful disobedience court order w/ stalking prior 25,000

166(c)(l) Willful violation of protective order 25,000

166(c)(a) Willful violation of protective order w/ prior(s) involving
violence or credible threat of violence 50,000

166(d) Own/purchase/receive firearm in violation of protective
order 50,000

182 Conspiracy Same as substantive off.

186.22(a) Participation in criminal street gang 30 )000

t87 Murder
o \Mith special circumstance
o All other murders

No bail
1,000,000
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Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

1

I
1

9

9

9

1

1

I

5

5(a)
s(b)

Vehicular manslaughter while intoxicated :

o DUI with gross negligence
o DUI without

100,000

50,000

te2(a) Volun mans 100,000

re2(b) Involun mans 25,000

1e2(c)(l) Vehicular manslau ter with SS 75,000

re2(c)(2) Vehi cr¡l ar manslaughter without gross negligence 50 )000

1e2(c)(3) Vehicular - accident caused offinancial 50,000

203 Mayhem 100,000

205 Aggravated mayhem (life sentence) 500,000

207(a) Kidnapping 100,000

207(b) for e of committin PC 288 500,000

207(c) Kidnapping for purpose of human trafficking 500,000

20e(a),(b) Ki for ransom/extortion/robb /sex offense 500,000

209.5 Kidnapping during carj acking 500,000

2t0.5 Kidnapping/fal se impri sonment to evade arrest 100,000

2tl Robbery
o First degree
o Second de

100,000

50,000

2r3(b) Attempted robbery 50,000

2t5 C 100,000

2r7.t Assault or attem to kill fied lic offlrcial 500,000

218 Train wre 1,000,000

2t9.1 ob ects at common carrler ln 50,000

2t9.2 Throwing obiects at common carrier w/o infury 25,000

220(a) Assault with intent to commit specified offenses Sarne as substantive off

220(b) Assault with intent to commit specified offenses while in
the commission of first de 1,000,000

222 Admini to aid in fel 100,000

236 False imprisonment 50,000

236.1 Human trafficking
o If victim is under l8 of

100,000

200,000

237(b) False im onment of elder or t adult 50,000

24 1 (c) Assault S ified ersons m of 25,000

24 1.1 Assault a custodial officer 25,000

24t.7 Assault on a uror 50,000

i-!t\t_
d
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Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

243

2a3@)

243(d)

2a3@)

Battery upon specified persons

o Upon peace officer, etc. with injury
o With serious bodily injury
r On a spouse or another in qualifuing relationship

50,000

50,000

10,000

243.4 Sexual battery 25,000

244 Assault with chemicals 50,000

2as@)(r) Assault with a deadly weapon other than firearm 30,000

2as@)(2) Assault with a firearm 50,000

2as@)(3) Assault with a machine gun or assault weapon 100,000

2as@)@) Assault with force likely to produce great bodily inlury 30,000

24s(b) Assault with a semi-autornatic weapon 75,000

2a5@) Assault with a deadly weapon other than firearm on
peace officer or firefighter 50,000

24s(d)(r) Assault with a firearm upon a peaae offtcer of firefighter 100,000

24s(d)(2) Assault with a semi-automatic firearm on a peace officer
or firefighter 200,000

24s(d)(3) Assault with machine gun or assault weapon on a peace

off,rcer or firefighter 300,000

24s.2 Assault with a deadly weapon on a transit employee 50,000

245.3 Assault with a deadly weapon on a custodial officer 50,000

2a5.5(a) Assault with a deadly weapon on a school employee 50,000

24s.s(b) Assault with a firearm on a school employee 75,000

2a5.5(c) Assault with a laser or stun gun on a school employee 30,000

246 Shooting at inhabited dwelling, building, occupied
vehicle 200,000

246.3(a) Discharge of a firearm with gross negligence 50,000

26t Rape
o Victim under 18 years of age

o Victim under 14 years of age

100,000

200,000

300,000

261.5(a) Unlawful sexual intercourse 10,000

26t.5(c) Unlawful sexual intercourse - victim 3 yrs. younger than
perpetrator 25,000

261.5(d) Unlawful sexual intercourse - perpetrator over 2l years

of age and victim under 16 years of age 50,000

262 Spousal rape 100,000

-{ 6 l--\J



Code
Section

se Description Bail
Amount

264.1 Rape in concert with another by force/violence
o Victim under l8 years of age

o Victim under 14 years of age

100,000

200,000

300,000

266h(a) Pimping 25,000

266h(bx1) Other person a minor l6 years of age or older 50,000

266h(b)(2) Other person a minor under age 1o 75,000

266i(a) Pandering 25,000

266i(b) Other person is a minor 50,000

266j Procurement or inducement of child for lewd or
lascivious act 100,000

267 Abduction for prostitution 100,000

269 Aggravated sexual assault of a child under 14 years 500,000

270 Neglect or failure to provide for child 10,000

271 Abandonment of a child under 14 years of age 10 )000

273a(a) Willful harm or injury to child likely to produce great
bodilv iniury or death 100,000

273d(a) Corporal punishment or injury to child 50,000

275.5(a) Corporal injury to spouse or another in quali$ring
relationship

30,000 (retony)

20,000 (misd.)

273.s(Ð Corporal injury to spouse or another in qualiflzing
relationship with prior conviction 100,000

273.6 Violation of a protective order 50,000

278 Child stealing - no right to custody 50,000

278.5 Child stealing - violation of a custody order 25,000

280(b) Concealment of child involved in adoption proceeding 50,000

283 Bigamy 10,000

284 Marrying the spouse of another 10,000

28s Incest 50,000

This section intentionally left blank.
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Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

286
286(bX1)

286(b)(2)
286(c)(1)
286(c)(2)(A)
286(c)(2)(B)
286(cX2XC)
286(dX1)
286(d)(2)

286(dX3)
286(e)

286(Ð

286(g)

286(h)

286(i)
286A)

286(k)

Sodomy
o Victim under 18 years of age

o Victim under 16 and perpetrator over 2l years

o Victim under 14 and perpetrator > 10 years older
o Victim compelled by force/duress/threat
o Victim under 14 years by force/duress/threat

o Minor victim 14 years or older by force/fear
o In concert with force or fear
o In conceft victim under age 14 by force or fear
o In concert minor victim 14 or older forcelfear
o Committed in jail or prison
. Victim unconscious
o Victim physically/mentally/develop. disabled
. Victim and perpetrator physically, mentally or

developmentally disabled
o Victim intoxicated
. Victim induced to believe perpetrator is someone

else
o Threat to arrest/deport by public official

50,000

100,000

100,000

200,000

300,000

250,000

250,000

350,000

300,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

50,000

200,000

100,000

250,000

288

288(a)

288(bXl )
288(bX2)

288(i)

Lewd acts on a child or dependent person

o Victim under age 14

o Victim under age 14 by force or fear
. By caretaker upon dependent person by force or

fear
o Victim under age 14 with bodily injury

100,000

200,000

200,000

1,000,000

This section intentionally left blank.
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Bail
Amount

Offense DescriPtionCode
Section

50,000

75,000

100,000

200,000

300,000

250,000

250,000

350,000

300,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

250 000

100,000

50,000

200,000

Oral copulation
o Victim under 18

o Victim under 16, defendant ovet 2I
o Victim under 14, defendant ) 10 yrs. older

. Victim compelled by force/duress/threat

o Victim under 14 by force/duress/threat

r Minor victim 14 years or older by force/fear

o In conveft with force or fear

o In concett victim under l4by force or fear

o In concert minor victim 14 or older by force/fear

. Committed in jail or prison

o Victim unconscious
o Victim physically/mentally/develop' disabled

. Victim and perpetrator physically, mentally or

developmentallY disabled

¡ Victim intoxicated
o Victim induced to believe perpetrator is someone

lic official
else

o Threat to arrest/

288a
288a(b)(1)
288a(b)(2)

288a(c)(1)

288a(c)(2)(A)
288a(c)(2)(B)
288a(c)(2)(C)
288a(dX1)
288a(d)(2)
288a(d)(3)

288a(e)

288a(Ð

288a(g)

288a(h)

288a(k)

288a(i)

288ao

50 000

25,000Distribution of child pornography

o With a or conviction
288.2

100 000

50,000Contact with minor intent to commit sex offense

¡ With a or conviction
288.3(a)

288.3(c)

50,000

100,000

Arrange meeting with minor to expose or engage ln

lewd or lascivious act
. With a or conviction

288.a(a)(1)

288.a@)Q)

50,000
Attending meeting with minor to expose or engage

lewd or lascivious act

in288.4(b)

200 000Continuous sexual abuse of a child288.5
250 000in fied sex acts with victim under 10288.7(a)

This section intentionally left blank.
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Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

28e(a)(1)(A)
28e(a)(1)(B)
28e(a)(1)(c)
28e(a)(2)
28e(b)

28e(c)

28e(d)
28e(e)
28e(Ð

28e(g)
28e(h)

28e(i)

Sexual penetration by force/duress/threat
o Victim under age 14

o Victim age 14 or older
o Threat of retaliation
o Victim phys./mental./develop. disabled
o Victim and perpetrator physically, mentally or

developmentally disabled
¡ Victim unconscious
o Victim intoxicated
o Victim induced to believe perpetrator is someone

else
o Threat to arrest/deport by public official
o Victim under 16 years, defendant> 2l years

o Victim under 14, defendantt 10 yrs. older

100,000

250,000

200,000

100,000

100,000

50,000

100,000

200,000

100,000

250,000

75,000

100,000

28e.6(a) Engage in specified sex act with confined person 50,000

290 Failure to register as sex offender 25,000

2e0(g)(s) Failure of sexually violent predator to register 50,000

31 1.1 Sale/distribution child pornography in this state 25,000

3tt.2 Production/distribution/exhibition child pornography 50,000

311.3 Dupl icating/printing/exchanging child pornography 75,000

3r1.4 Using minor to create pomography 100,000

311.11(a)

31 1.11(b)

311.11(c)

Possession/control of child pornography
. With a prior
. More than 600 images

25,000

50,000

75"000

3 14(1) Indecent exposure 25,000

327 Endless chain scheme 10,000

337a Bookmaking
o Second offense
o Third offense

10,000

25,000

50,000

347 Poisoning food or water 100,000

367f Sale of human organs for transplantation 50,000

3679 lJse of sperm, ova or embryos for purpose other than
indicated 25,000

368 Elder abuse 50,000

40sb Lynching 50,000

4r7(b) Brandishing a firearm 25,000

10



Bail
Amount

Code
Section

se Description

30,000Brandi a firearm in the ence ofa officerar7@)
30 000Criminal threats422
50 000422.7 Interference with civil arlme

25 000
Embezzlement or falsification of accounts by public

officers
424

250,000Arson at bodil 1na51(a)
250,000Arson of an inhabited structure4s 1(b)

75 000Arson of a structure or forestlandas l(c)
50,000Arson4s 1(d)

500 000ted arson451.5
50 000a52@) Recklessl fire with bodil ln
25 000Reckles fire of inhabited structureca4s2(b)
10,000Recklessl fire structure or forestlandcausa52@)
50 000Possession of losives/fl ammable mattera53@)
50 000Possession/manufactureidis sal of firebomb4s3(b)

200 000Arson a state of emer454

under
Sarne as

off.arson455

25 000
50,000

Burglary
o Residential
¡ All other

459

50 000Looting463
75 000Burglary with explosives464
25 000Forgery (felony)470
25,000F ounterfe iting drivgr' cardIDS orcens ecorgery470a

25,000
Displaying or possession of forged driver's license or

ID card
470b

25 000False entries in records or returns471
25 000ting sealorateb 1C orterfeicounF or co{ppuorgery472
25 000Possession or receipt of forged bills or notes475
25,000Making or passing a forged check476
15 000Making checkworthlessASS aor p mg476a
25 000Making or counterfeiting a coin477,479,480
25 000Theft/diversion of funds in excess of $2,350484b
25 000Emb ezzlement of construction funds484c
25,000Felonies related to credit, ATM and access cards484e - 484i

E

I,
1l

'i
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Bail
Amount

Offense DescriptionCode
Section

25,000

50,000

100,000

250,000

Grand theft - value in excess of $950 or

If theft is over $50,000

If theft is over 250,000

w/ qualifying

If theft is over 500 000

o

a

a

priors
a87(a)&(b)

30 000Grand theft ersona87@)

50 000

30,000Theft of automobile
¡ If evidence of

487(dX 1)

75 000Grand theft of a firearm487(d)(2)
25,000

50,000

100,000

250 000

Receiving stolen property - value in excess of $950

o If property valued in excess of $50,000

o If property valued in excess of $250,000

valued in excess of 5500 000¡If

496

25,000

50,000

100,000

250 000

Bringing stolen property into the state

o If property valued in excess of $50,000

¡ If property valued in excess of $250,000

valued in excess of $500 000oIf

497

25 000
J with a convictionaee@)&.(b)

100 000

25,000

50,000

Computer related crimes
o Unlawful access , datausage, damage, deletion,

alteration, non-Permitted use

o Introduction of a contaminant
o Government computer system or public

infrastructure

502
s02(c)(1)-(7)

s02(cX8)
s02(cX10)-(14)

50,000

75,000

100,000

250 000

Emb ezzlement, mi s appropri ati on by pub I i c o ffi cer

o If amount stolen is over $50,000

o If amount stolen is over $250'000
o If amount stolen is over $1,000 000

504

25 000
Emb ezzlementldi sP o s al o f personal propertY under

lease or lien
504a

25,000

50,000

75,000

150,000

EmbezzLement of proceeds of sale of secured propefty

¡ If amount stolen is over $50,000

o If amount stolen is over $250,000

o If amount stolen is over $ 1 000,000

s04b

12



Bail
Amount

nnOffe se DescriCode
Section

25,000

50,000

75,000

150,000

If amount stolen is over $50,000

If amount stolen is over 5250,000

Embezzlement by carrier or individual transporting

If amount stolen is over $1 000 000

property for hire
a

a

o

505

25,000

50,000

75,000

150 000

Emb ezzlementlm i s appropri ation by trustee or c ontractor

. Tf amount stolen is over $50,000

. If amount stolen is over $250,000

o If amount stolen is over S1 000 000

506

25,000

50,000

75,000

150 000

Embezzlement by bailee
o If amount stolen is over 550,000

. If amount stolen is over $250,000

o If amount stolen is over $1 000 000

507

25,000

50,000

75,000

150 000

Embezzlement or defalcation of public funds

. If amount stolen is over $50,000

o If amount stolen is over $250,000

o If amount stolen is over S1,000 000

514

35 000Extortion not am to robb518,519
50 000Extortion/o threatsS522
35 000Extortion, letters523
50 000False ersonation of another529

50 000
Unauthorized use of Personal information to obtain

credit or
530.5

25,000Falses32
25,000

50,000

75,000

150 000

Mortgage fraud
o If amount stolen is over $50'000
o If amount stolen is over $250,000

If amount stolen is over $ 1 000,000a

532f

25,000

50,000

75,000

150 000

Defrauding an insurer
o If amount stolen is over $50,000

o If amount stolen is over $250,000

If amount stolen is over $1,000 000o

548

25,000

50,000

75,000

150 000

False or fraudulent insurance claim
o If amount stolen is over $50,000

o If amount stolen is over $250,000

o If amount stolen is over $1 000,000

s50
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Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

se4.3(b) Vandalism of church or 50,000

se7.5(a) fi 25,000

646.9(a--c) S 150,000

647f Prostitution with or and HIV advisement 50,000

647.6 Child molestation with ecified or 150,000

6s3f(aXcXd) Solicitation to commit specific crime S 100,000

653(b) Solicitation to commit murder 1,000,000

664(a) Attempt other than attemPted murder Same as substantive off.

6641187 d murder 1 )000 ,000

666 theft with or conviction 25,000

4500 Assault with deadly weapon by life prisoner 1,000,000

4501 Assault with son inmate 50,000

450 1 .1 on non-inmate inmate 50,000

4s01.5 Ba on non-inmate son inmate 25,000

4502 Possession of deadly weapon bY Prison inmate 50,000

4503 Ho ofho inmate 500,000

a530(a) Esca from with force or violence No Bail

4530(b) Escape from prison - nor force or violence No Bail

afi2@)Q) Esca e from c ail misdemeanant - no force 150,000

afi2@)(2) Escape from county jail by misdemeanant - force 250,000

4s32(Ð0) Es from coun ail felon - no force 500,000

4s32(b)(2) Es from coun ail felon - force 1,000,000

4534 Ai and ab an es 100,000

4535 items into son for1 e 100,000

4571 Unauthorized entry into iail or prison by ex-inmate 25,000

50,0004573 Sm controlled substance into ai

alcohol into onl ailB 50,0004573.5

4573.6 Posse controlled substance where oners 25,000

4s73.8 Possession controlled substance in ail or 25,000

4573.9 or V to inmate 50,000

4s74 (a)&(b) Smuggling firearms / deadly weapons I teat gas into jail
or son 100,000

4600 son -or > $400 25,000

t4 ¡1

I



Code
Scction

Offense Description Bail
Amount

11418
(except (bX2))

Possession weapons of mass destruction 500,000

11418(bX2) Employing weapon of mass destruction causing death 1,000,000
11418.1 Sending false weapon of mass destruction with intent to

cause fear 100,000
rt4t9 Possession of biological agents 500,000
18715 Possession of exploding/destructive device in public 500,000
ß724 Possession of materials with intent to make destructive

device or explosive 150,000
t8725 Carrying or placing explosives on common carrier 500,000
18740 Possession of exploding or destructive device or

explosive with intent to iniure 500,000
18745 Exploding destructive device or explosive with intent to

murder 1,000,000
I 8750 Unlawful explosion causing bodily injury 500,000
22810 [Jnlawful use of tear gas 25,000
25400 Concealed weapon on person or in vehicle 35,000
258s0 Possession of loaded firearm 25,000
26100 Personally shooting from a motor vehicle 250,000
27500 Unlawful sale or transfer of firearm 25,000
29800 Ownership/possession/control of firearm by felon or

addict 35,000
29805 Ownership/possession/control of firearm by certain

misdemeanants 20,000
3030s IJnlawful possession of ammunition 35,000
30600 S al e/manufacture/distribution o f as sault weapon 35,000
3060s Possession of assault weapon 35,000
31360 Possession of body armor by felon 100,000
3262s Possession of machine gun 50,000
33410 Possession of firearm silencer 50,000

This section intentionally left blank.
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HEALTH & SAFETY CODE

Code
Section

Offense Descrlp tion Bail
Amount

trr52,1 1 153 Prescribing, administering,
substance to addict

furnishing controlled
25,000

rtt62.5 C a scn on blank 25,000

1 1350 Possession of specified controlled substances with
qualifying prior convictions 25,000

11351 Possession of specified controlled substances for sale

o Less than28.34 grams

o If 28.34 to 56.70 grams

o If over 56.70 grams

o If over 170.09 grams

¡ If over 453.59 grams

¡ If over 1360.77 grams

o If over 4535.92 grams

. If over 11,339.80 grams

o If over 45 395.23 S 10 000 000

10,000

15,000

50,000

100,000

500,000

1,000,000

2,000,000

5,000,000

11351.5 Possession of cocaine base for sale

o Less fhan28.34 grams

o If 28.34 to 56.70 grams

. If over 56.70 grams

o If over I70.09 grams

. If over 453.59 grams

¡ If over 1360.77 grams

o If over 4535.92 grams

. If over 11,339.80 grams

o Ifover 45 395.23 S 10,000,

10,000

15,000

50,000

100,000

500,000

1,000,000

2,000,000

5,000,000
000

t13s2 Transporlimport/sale of specified controlled substances

o Less than 28.34 grams

. lf 28.34 to 56.70 grams

. If over 56.70 grams

. If over 170.09 grams

o If over 453.59 grams

. If over 1360.77 grams

. If over 4535.92 grams

. If over 1 1,339.80 grams

o If over 45 395.23

10,000

15,000

50,000

100,000

500,000

1,000,000

2,000,000

5,000,000

10,000,000
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Code
Section

nse Description Bail
Ämount

1 1353 Inducing a minor to sell/transport or sale/furnish to

minor
Less than 28.34 grams

If 28.34 fo 56.70 grams

If over 56.70 grams

If over 170.09 grams

If over 453.59 grams

If over 1360.77 grams

If over 4535.92 grams

If over 11,339.80 grams

If over 45,395.23

a

a

a

o

a

o

o

o

a

10,000

15,000

50,000

100,000

500,000

l,0oo,ooo
2,000,000

5,000,000

10,000 000

11353.s Preparation or distribution of specified drugs in spe

locations
o Less than28.34 grams

o If 28.34 to 56.70 grams

o If over 56.70 grams

. If over 170.09 grams

o If over 453.59 grams

o If over 1360.77 grams

¡ If over 4535.92 grams

o If over 1 1,339.80 grams

¡ If over 45 95.23

cific

10,000

15,000

50,000

100,000

500,000

1,000,000

2,ooo,oo0

5,000,000

10 000 000

11354(a),(b) Minor inducing another minor to commit spe

offenses

cific drug
50,000

1 13s5 Agreement to sell or transPort sPecific drugs 30,000

1T357 Possession of concentrated cannabis with prior
conviction for fied offense 10,000

1 1358 Planting/cultivating/harvesting/processing marij uana

o If under 1 lb.
o If 1 lb. to 5 lbs.
o If over 5 lbs.
. If over 10lbs.
¡ lf over 25 lbs.

10,000

25,000

50,000

100,000

150,000

1l
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Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

1 1359 Possession of marijuana for sale

o If under 2 oz. (56.70 grams)

o If 2 oz. or more

o If over 5 lbs.
o If over 10 lbs.

o If over 25 lbs.

10,000

25,000

50,000

100,000

150,000

1 1360 Transport/import/furnish marij uana

o If under 2 oz. (56.70 grams)

¡ If 2 oz. or more
o If over 5 lbs.
o If over 10lbs.
o If over 25 lbs.

10,000

25,000

50,000

100,000

150,000

11361 Use of minor in transportisale of marijuana

. If under 2 oz. (56.70 grams)

o If 2 oz. or more

o If over 5 lbs.
o If over 10 lbs.

o If over 25 lbs.

25,000

50,000

150,000

250,000

500,000

rt363 PI cultiv te 25,000

r1366 lace for sale of
F or a scrl for narcotic

25,000

25,0001 1368

11370.1 Possession of ed while armed 25 000

rt37 r.L Soliciting/encouraging a minor to participate in
fraud 50,000

rr37s Possession of s fied 25,000

tr377 Possession of specified drugs with a prior conv iction for
a fied offense 25,000

1 1378 Possession of specified drugs for sale

o Less Than28.34 grams
o If 28.34 to 56.70 grams
o If over 56.70 grams
o If over 170.09 grams
o If over 453.59 grams
o If over 1360.77 grams
o If over 453 5.92 grams
o If over 1 1,339.80 grams
o Ifover 45 395.23

10,000

15,000

50,000
100,000
500,000

1,000,000
2,000,000
5,000,000

10,000,000

l8 il
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Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

11378.5 Posses sion of PCP/precursors/analo gs for sale

. Up to loz.liquid ot 4 grams Powder
o If over I oz. liquid or 4 grarrts powder

o If over 8 oz. liquid or 8 grams powder

o If over I quart liquid or 2 oz. powder

r If over 1 gallon liquid or 8 oz. powder

o Tf over 3 gallons liquid or I Yz lbs. powder

o If over 5 gallons liquid ot 2 Yz lbs. powder

o If over 20 gallons liquid or 10 lbs. powder

r If over 25 gallons liquid or 12 Yzlbs. powder

a If over 100 lons li uid or 50 lbs

20,000

30,000

50,000

75,000

150,000

250,000

500,000

1,000,000

2,000,000

5 000,000

T1379 Transportation/sale of specified drugs

¡ Less than28.34 grams

¡ If 28.34 to 56.70 grams

o If over 56.70 grams

o If over 170.09 grams

o If over 453.59 grams

¡ If over 1360.77 grams

o If over 4535.92 grams

o If over 1 1,339.80 grams

o If over 45 95.23 10 000 000

10,000

15,000

50,000

100,000

500,000

1,000,000

2,000,000

5,000,000

rt379.5 TransportatiorVs ale of PCP/precursors/analo gs

. Up to loz.liquid ot 4 gtams Powder
o If over 1 oz. liquid or 4 grams powder

o If over 8 oz. liquid or 8 grams powder

r If over 1 quart liquid or 2 oz. powder

o If over 1 gallon liquid or 8 oz. powder

o If over 3 gallons liquid or I lz lbs. powder

o If over 5 gallons liquid or 2 Yz lbs. powder

¡ If over 20 gallons liquid or 10lbs. powder

o If over 25 gallons liquid ot 12 lzlbs. powder

Ifover 100 ons li uid or 50 lbs.

25,000

50,000

75,000

150,000

200,000

300,000

500,000

1,ooo,ooo

2,000,000

5 000,000

1t379.6(a) Manufacture of controlled substances 100,000

rt379.6(c) Offer to manufacture a controlled substance 50,000

1 1380 minor to commit s fied offenses 75,000

I 1383 Possession with intent to manufacture s fied 100,000

1240r Fe losives offenses 25,000
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Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

t2702 Furnishing fireworks to minors 10,000

t2029r Willfullv infecting another with HIV 100,000

VEHTCLE CODE

Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

2800.2 Attempting to evade peace officer w/reckless driving 50,000
2800.3(a) Attempting to evade peace officer causing serious

bodilv iniury 100,000

2800.3(b) Attempting to evade a peace officer causing death 250,000
2800.4 Attempting to evade a peace officer by driving in

opposite direction of lawfully moving traffic 100,000

4463 False ownership certificate/license forgery 10,000

10801 Owning or operating a chop shop 50,000
1085 1(a) Unlawful driving or taking of vehicle w/o consent 25,000
108s 1(b) ljnlawful driving or taking of specified vehicles 50,000
20001(bx1) Hit and run causing iniury 50,000
20001(bx2) Hit and run causing death 100,000

23110(b) Throwing oblect at vehicle with intent to injure 50,000
23152(a),(b),
(c),(e),(Ð

Driving under the influence (misdemeanor)
No prior conviction 10,000

23152(a),(b),
(c),(e),(Ð

Driving under the influence (misdemeanor)
One prior conviction 25,000

23r52(a),(b),
(c),(e),(Ð

Driving under the influence (misdemeanor)
Two prior convictions 30,000

23152(a),(b),
(c),(e),(Ð

Driving under the influence (felony)
Three or more prior convictions 40,000

231s2(d) Driving a commercial vehicle with 0.04 percent or
more, by weight, of alcohol in driver's blood

No prior conviction 30,000
23ts2(d) Driving a commercial vehicle with 0.04 percent or

more, by weight, of alcohol in driver's blood
One or more prior convictions 50,000

23r53 Driving under the influence causing bodily injury
o Prior conviction for 23103 per 23103.5, 23152 or

23t03
o 3 or more prior convictions for 23103 per

23103.5,23152 or 23103

50,000

100,000

{
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Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

1768.7(a) Escape from Division of Juvenile Justice facility 50,000

1768.7(b) Escape from Division of Juvenile Justice facility by use

of force or violence 100,000

I 0980 False representation with the intent to receive aid 10 000

1 1054 False statement with intent to deceive 10,000

11483.5 False iclentity/nrore tltatr one applicatiou rvith intent to

establish multiple entitlements to aid 10,000

14t07.4 Fraudulent submission of cost report to state agency 25,000

1 s656(a) Willful abuse of an elder or dependent adult causing
pain or suffering 50,000

I 5656(c) Theft or embezzlement of property belonging to an

elder or dependent adult 50,000

WELFARE & INSTITUTIONS CODE

BUSINESS & PROFESSIONS CODE

CIVIL CODE

CORPORATIONS CODE

Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

58s Medical records fraud 10,000

20s2 Unauthor ized pr aclice of medicine 25,000

4324 Unlawful use of prescriptions 25,000

6t26(b) Unlawful ce of law 25,000

7027.3 Fraudulent use of contractor's license 10,000

r1286 Issuing forged/altered/false public report 10 t000

Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

18t2.217 Marketing plan sales fraud 25,000

298s.21298s.3 Encumbering unrecorded real estate contract 25,000

Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

251,10 Unlawful sale of securities 25,000

25210 Transacting securities without a valid certificate 25,000

25216 Sale of securi fraudulent scheme 25,000

2s235 Defrauding a client 25,000

2I



Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

254r0 Sale or offer to sell by entation 25,000

2554r Securities fraud 50,000

3l4lr Franchise fraud 50,000

ELECTIONS CODE

Code
_ Sectlqri_
18100(a)

Offense Description

All ifìed voter to re ster

Bail
Amount

10,000

18110 Disclosure of home addresses of spec ified persons 10,000

1 8200 I fil false nomination 10,000

18311 Givine or receiving a bribe 25,000

I 8500 Aiding and abetting voter fraud 25,000

18523 Election brib 25,000

1 8540 Inducing voting by use of force 50,000

1 8s60 Fraudulent 25,000

1 8561 Procuring/assisting/counseling/advising unqualified
to vote 25,000

FINANCIAL CODE

Code
Section

Offense Descri n Bail
Amount

5303 Making/concurring false material entry in
book/record/statement 25,000

5305 Willful mi lication of 25,000

5306 Scheme to defraud savings association 50,000

22400 Cond business without a license 25,000

FTSH & GAME CODE

Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

3009 Failure to render aid after shooting 10,000

1 2001 with a revoked/ license 10,000

r2004(b) or convictionIllegal hunting/fi with a 10,000

22
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FOOD & AGRICULTURE CODE

GOVERNMENT CODE

Offense Description

HARBOR & NAVIGATIOI{ CODE

INSURANCE CODE

REVENUE & TAXATION CODE

Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

t7551 AI brand on animal with intent to steal 10,000

r8842 Sale of uninspectedladulterated/mi sbranded arti cl es 10,000

t9441 Adulterati on of food intended for human consumption 10,000

Code
Section

tsail
Amount

10,0006200 or al a record

82t4.2 False notarization 10,000

9130.5 Submi false claim t funds 10,000

Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

668(c) Failure to an accident 10,000

668(Ð Violation of HN 655(b), (c), (d) or (e) w/ a prior
conviction 25,000

Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

t87r.4 Submitting a false insurance claim 10,000

r1760(a) False statement to influence workers' compensation

lnsurance rate or cost 25,000

1 1 880(a) Submitting a false wotkers' ation claim 25,000

Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

r970s Filing a false income tax retum 10,000

t9706 Failure to file an income tax return 10,000

32552 Tax evasion 10,000
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Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

2rr7.s Willful failure to file a return or report 10,000

2118.5 Willful failure to collectiaccount forlpay over tax 10,000

2t22 General violation of reporting requirements 10,000

UNEMPLOYMENT II{SURANCE CODE

SENTENCE EI{HANCEMENTS

Drug Related

Gangs

Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

HS 11353.1
(a)(1)(2)(3)

Drug sale at specific locations or use of minor in drug
transactions 50,000

HS 1135a.a(a) HS 1 1353 with a prior conviction for HS 11353 30,000
HS
11353.4(b)

HS 11353 involving minor 14 years or younger with a

prior conviction for HS 11353 50,000
HS 11356.5 Inducing another to commit specified narcotic offenses

. Value of drug exceeds $500,000
o Value of drug exceeds $2,000,000
o Value of drug exceeds $5,000,000

50,000

100,000

250,000
HS 1 1370.2 Commission of specified drug offenses with a prior

conviction for specified drug offenses
25,000 for each

prior
HS 1t379.8 Manufacture of specified drugs

. Up to l0 gallons liquid or 3 lbs. solid
o If over 10 gallons liquid or 3 lbs. solid
o If over 25 gallons liquid or 10 lbs. solid
. If over 105 gallons liquid or 44lbs. solid

250,000

500,000

750,000

1,000,000
HS I 1380.1 Inducing a minor to commit specified drug offenses at

specified locations 50,000

Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

PC 186.22(b) Commission of felony for benefit of street gang 50,000
PC I2O2T.5 Carrying firearm on person or in vehicle during

commission or attempted commission of gangcrime 75,000

24



Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

236.4,
t2022.7,
12022.8,
12022.9

Infliction of great bodily injury 50,000

12022.9s Cruelty to child causing death 250,000

Injury

Property l)amage

Status Enhancements

Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

PC 12022.6 Property taken/damaged/destroyed in connection with
commission of felony

o Loss exceeds 565,000
¡ Loss exceeds $200,000
. Loss exceeds $1,300,000
r Loss exceeds $3,200,000

50,000

150,000

1,000,000

2,500,000

Code
Section

ense Description Bail
Amount

PC 667(e) Felony committed by person with prior serious or
violent felony conviction

o One prior conviction
o Two prior convictions
. Two prior convictions (25 years to life)

50,000

75,000

200,000

PC 667.6(a) Commission of specified sex crime with specified prror
convictions 50,000

PC 667.6
(b), (c), (d)

Commission of specified sex crime with two or more
specified prior convictions 100,000

PC 667.7 Infliction of great bodily iniury with violent felony prior 100,000

PC 12022.1 New felony offense committed while defendant on OR
release, bail, felony charges pending, pafqþrplgþatþq- 50,000

PCr2022.85 Commission of specified crime by person who knows
he/she has AIDS or HIV antibodies 50,000
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Theft Related

Weapons/Ammunition

Offense Description

Other Enhancements

Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

PC I 86.1 1 Aggravated white collar crimes
¡ Loss exceeds $100,000
¡ Loss exceeds $500,000

100,000

250,000

Code
Section

Bail
Amount

PC 12022(a) Principal armed with firearm 50,000

PC 12022(b) Personal use of weapon other than firearm 50,000

PC r2022(c) Personally armed with firearm during specified drug
offenses 50,000

PC r 2022(d) Principal in specified drug offenses who knows another
principal is armed 50,000

PC 12022.2 Possession armor piercing ammunition/wearing body
vest 50,000

PC 12022.3 Personal use of or armed with firearm during
commission of specified sex crimes 100,000

PC 12022.5(a) Personal use of fireann during commission of crime 50,000
PC r2022.s(b) Discharging firearm at occupied vehicle 100,000

PC t2022.s3(b) Personal use of firearm during commission of specified
crimes 100,000

PC 12022.53(c) Personal and intentional discharge of firearm during
commission of specified crimes 250,000

PC 12022.s3(d) Personal and intentional discharge of a firearm during
commission of specified crimes resulting in great bodily
iniury 500,000

PC 12022.55 Discharging firearm from a motor vehicle 100,000

Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

PC 422.7 Hate crime for purpose of intimidating or interfering
with constitutional rights 50,000

PC 422.75 Commission or attempted commission of felony hate

crime 50,000
PC 667.61 Commission of specified sex offenses under specified

circumstances 1,000,000
PC 667.8(a),(b) Kidnapping for purpose of sex offênse 500,000
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Code
Section

Offense Description Bail
Amount

PC 667.8s Kidnapping of child under 14 lo deprive legal custody 250,000

PC 667.9 Specified offenses against aged, disabled or underage
person 100,000

PC 667.r0 Penetration by foreign object by repeat offender against
aged, disabled or underage person 100,000

est J.
September 19,2016

E
P ab Judge
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